UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION
(10/November/Gen/35)

Based on the recommendations of the Committee and in anticipation of the
approval of competent body, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to authorize the Fee
Structure (per annum) for admission to M.Sc. (IT) at Kishtwar Campus from the
academic session 2010-11 onwards as given in Annexure.

Sd/
(DR. P.S. PATHANIA)
REGISTRAR

F.ACA/I/10/ F|82-92
Dated: o2 \_ It ) Y olo



UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

The Fee Structure for admission to the M.Sc. IT programme in
the Kishtwar Campus:

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

i6)

17)

18)

19)

20)
21)

Prospectus cum Brochure Fee

Admission Fee
University Sports fee
University Development Fund
Magazine/University News Bulletin Fee
Corpus Fund
Library Fee
Science Fee
Identity Card

Cultural/Literary Fee

N.S.S Fee

Social Activities Fund

Student Assistance/Aid Fund

Stationery Fee

Reading Room Fee

Games Fee

Miscellaneous

Medical Assistance Fund

Library Development Fund

Library Deposit (Refundable)

Examination Fee

Rs. 700/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar campus)

Rs. 200/-

Rs. 120/-
To be deposited
in the University
chest

Rs. 300/-
Rs.q 50/-

Rs. 100/-
Rs 100/-

Rs. 400/-

Rs. 20/-

Rs. 80/- (To be remitted to the Dean,
Students Welfare)

Rs. 50/- ( To be remitted to the N.S.S
Programme coordinator)

Rs. 70/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 50/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 120/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 80/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 200/~ (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 20/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 50/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 200/- (Rs. 100/~ to be deposited
in the Central Library and Rs. 100/- to
be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 400/-

Rs. 500/- (Rs. 360 Exam. + Rs. 40
per Science Subject + Rs. 100 viva per
candidate, To be remitted to the
Controller, Examination)



22)

23)

24)

25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)

34)

Note:

Examination Development Fee
Examination Maintenance Fund (EMF)

Smart Card Fee

DIQA Fee

Digitalization & Networking Fund
Students Insurance Fee

Placement Fee (only in First Sem.)
Computer & Informatics Fee per semester
IT club

Induction Charges (only i:‘l First Sem.)
Campus Development Fund (Per Year)
Student Corporate KctivitiES

Self-Financed Seat

Rs. 120/- (Fund to be retained by the
Controller of Examinations)

Rs. 50/- (Fund to be retained by the
Controller of Examinations)

Rs 50/- (To be deposited in the
Dhanvantri Library)

Rs. 100/- (To be remitted to the
Director, DIQA)

Rs. 90/- (Fund to be remitted in the
University Chest)

Rs. 40/- Fund to be remitted in the
University Chest)

Rs. 4000/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 5000/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 2000/~ (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 1500/~ (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 5000/~ (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 1000/- (To be remitted to the
Kishtwar Campus)

Rs. 1 Lakh (Non-refundable in
addition to normal fee as mentioned
above)

i) Blind and Physically handicapped candidates as defined in the

statutes shall

be exempted from payment of all

the fees

including charges for supervision and amanuensis.

—
-
S

The fee from S. No. 28 to 34 shall be utilized on the lines of

regulations as and when they are finalized and approved by the

University authorities.



