

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION

(10/November/Gen/35)

Based on the recommendations of the Committee and in anticipation of the approval of competent body, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to authorize the Fee Structure (per annum) for admission to M.Sc. (IT) at Kishtwar Campus from the academic session 2010-11 onwards as given in Annexure.

Sd/ (DR. P.S. PATHANIA) REGISTRAR

F.Acd/II/10/7182-92 Dated: 63 - 11 2010

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

The Fee Structure for admission to the M.Sc. IT programme in the Kishtwar Campus:

1)	Prospectus cum Brochure Fee	Ps 700/- (To be re	mitted to the
1)	Prospectus cum brochure ree	Rs. 700/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar campus)	
2)	Admission Fee	Rs. 200/-	2
3)	University Sports fee	Rs. 120/-	To be described
4)	University Development Fund	Rs. 300/-	To be deposited in the University chest
5)	Magazine/University News Bulletin Fee	Rs. 50/-	
6)	Corpus Fund	Rs. 100/-	
7)	Library Fee	Rs 100/-	
8)	Science Fee	Rs. 400/-	
9)	Identity Card	Rs. 20/-	
10)	Cultural/Literary Fee	Rs. 80/- (To be remitted to the Dean, Students Welfare)	
11)	N.S.S Fee	Rs. 50/- (To be remitted to the N.S.S Programme coordinator)	
12)	Social Activities Fund	Rs. 70/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
13)	Student Assistance/Aid Fund	Rs. 50/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
14)	Stationery Fee	Rs. 120/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
15)	Reading Room Fee	Rs. 80/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
16)	Games Fee	Rs. 200/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
17)	Miscellaneous	Rs. 20/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
18)	Medical Assistance Fund	Rs. 50/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
19)	Library Development Fund	Rs. 200/- (Rs. 100/- to be deposited in the Central Library and Rs. 100/- to be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
20)	Library Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 400/-	
21)	Examination Fee	Rs. 500/- (Rs. 360 Exam. + Rs. 40 per Science Subject + Rs. 100 viva per candidate, To be remitted to the Controller, Examination)	

22)	Examination Development Fee	Rs. 120/- (Fund to be retained by the Controller of Examinations)	
23)	Examination Maintenance Fund (EMF)	Rs. 50/- (Fund to be retained by the Controller of Examinations)	
24)	Smart Card Fee	Rs 50/- (To be deposited in the Dhanvantri Library)	
25)	DIQA Fee	Rs. 100/- (To be remitted to the Director, DIQA)	
26)	Digitalization & Networking Fund	Rs. 90/- (Fund to be remitted in the University Chest)	
27)	Students Insurance Fee	Rs. 40/- Fund to be remitted in the University Chest)	
28)	Placement Fee (only in First Sem.)	Rs. 4000/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
29)	Computer & Informatics Fee per semester	Rs. 5000/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
30)	IT club	Rs. 2000/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
31)	Induction Charges (only in First Sem.)	Rs. 1500/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
32)	Campus Development Fund (Per Year)	Rs. 5000/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
33)	Student Corporate Activities	Rs. 1000/- (To be remitted to the Kishtwar Campus)	
34)	Self-Financed Seat	Rs. 1 Lakh (Non-refundable in addition to normal fee as mentioned above)	

- Note: i) Blind and Physically handicapped candidates as defined in the statutes shall be exempted from payment of all the fees including charges for supervision and amanuensis.
 - ii) The fee from S. No. 28 to 34 shall be utilized on the lines of regulations as and when they are finalized and approved by the University authorities.